PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3481134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/27/2009	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRANSMETA CORPORATION	01/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRANSMETA LLC	
Street Address:	C/O NOVAFORA, INC., 2460 N. FIRST STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8806247

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)938-9069

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408 938-9060

Email: officeaction@mhbpatents.com MURABITO HAO & BARNES LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2 N. MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRAN-P034C3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY C MURABITO	
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony C. Murabito/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Merger of Transmeta Corporation to Transmeta LLC#page1.tif source=Merger of Transmeta Corporation to Transmeta LLC#page2.tif source=Merger of Transmeta Corporation to Transmeta LLC#page3.tif

source=Merger of Transmeta Corporation to Transmeta LLC#page4.tif

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TRANSMETA CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TRANSFORMER ACQUISITION LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "TRANSMETA LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 8:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4620160 8100M

DATE: 01-27-09

AUTHENT\CATION: 7103639

PATENT REEL: 036313 FRAME: 0408

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

090075332

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:05 PM 01/27/2009 FILED 08:05 PM 01/27/2009 SRV 090075332 - 4620160 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

TRANSMETA CORPORATION

(a Delaware corporation)

INTO

TRANSFORMER ACQUISITION LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209(c) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business entities participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) Transmeta Corporation, which is a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (ii) Transformer Acquisition LLC, which is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated November 17, 2008 by and among Novafora, Inc., Transformer Acquisition LLC and Transmeta Corporation has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent entities in accordance with the provisions of subsection (b) of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Law and in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law., to wit, by Transmeta Corporation and Transformer Acquisition, LLC.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company in the merger herein certified is Transformer Acquisition LLC, which will continue its existence as said surviving limited liability company under the name "Transmeta LLC" upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Law.
- 4. The Certificate of Formation of Transformer Acquisition LLC, as now in force and effect, after changing the name to "Transmeta LLC" in this Merger, shall continue to be the Certificate of Formation of said surviving limited liability company until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Law.

GD\$VF&H\993341.1

19646/00202/DOCS/2001297.1

- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent business entities is on file at the principal place of business of the aforesaid surviving limited liability company, the address of which is as follows: c/o Novafora, Inc., 2460 North First Street, Suite 200, San Jose, California 95131.
- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving limited liability company, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of extinguishing Delaware corporation or any member of the limited liability company.

Executed on this 27th day of January, 2009.

TRANSFORMER ACQUISITION LLC

By: NOVAFORA, INC., its sole member

Ind Dittmor

CFO, NOVAFORA, INC.

GDSVF&HV993341.1 2 19646/00202/DOCS/2001297.1



Incorporation Section
F.O. Box 598
Franchise Tax Section
F.O. Box 7040
Uniform Commercial Code
F.O. Box 798
Dover, Delaware 19903

STATE OF PELAWARE
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
MARRIET SMITH WINDSOR
SECRETARI OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS,
JOHN G. TOWN (END BUILDING
401 FEDERAL STREET, SMITE A
DOVER, DELAWARE 19901

Division of Gorporations
General Information
Maine Reservation
Corporation Status
Available online at
Corpolelaware.gov
Of
General Information
(302)739-3073

DATE:	1-14 TIME: 900
NUMBER C	F PAGES (including cover short):
то:	Toral Patel
fax: <u>40</u>	8-919-10909 PHONE:
FROM:	Theresa A. Fibelkorn, Franchise Tax Specialist
PHONE:	(302) 739-3077 X 3438
FAX:	(302) 739-5831 3257970
电压的自用的自用性 电力	лини в примини в на при в на в н
	prorated taxes for January 200

\$14,013.70 Proported 25.00 Filing Fee

> PATENT REEL: 036313 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 08/12/2015